
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

HDFC Bank Limited

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers and Guarantors that the below described immovable property 
mortgaged to the HDFC Bank Ltd and the PHYSICAL POSSESSION of the same has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the HDFC Bank 
Ltd, will be sold "AS IS WHERE IS, WHATEVER THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" through E-Public Auction for the recovery 
of HDFC Bank's outstanding dues for a sum of  ` 15,01,079.50 due as on 01.01.2025 together with interest & costs thereafter due to the 
HDFC Bank Ltd. The Property details, Reserve price & EMD amount mentioned below: -

DETAILS OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Item-1:  District-Tuticorin, Reg. District-Palayamkottai, Sub Registry-KommadikottI, Taluk-Sathankulam, Village- 
Arasoor Part – I, New Survey – 1015/22, Area – 10.500 Cents Description of Property: An Extent of 10.500 cents 
comprised in Sy.No.1015/22 of Arasoor part- I Village, with Building bearing Door No.18/63 of Arasoor Village  
Panchayat, Sathankulam Taluk, Tuticorin District. Boundaries: East – Street and Property belongs to 
Siluvaiammal, South – Property Belongs to Rethinaraj, West - Property belongs to Jayaraj, Gnanaraj & Church, North 
– Property Belongs to Church and Robinston Together with all buildings and structure attached to the earth of 
permanently fastened to anything attached to earth, both present and future and all easementary/ Mamool rights 
annexed thereto.  

Encumbrances Known to the bank if any : Bank is having the first charge against the said mortgaged property. 

Branch Office: Sri Nithyakalyani Towers, No.34,
Krishnarayar Tank Street, North Veli Street, Madurai 625001

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Name and Address of Borrower / Guarantor / Mortgagor: 1.Mrs.Merline Robinston Raj, W/o.Robinstonraj 
2.Mr.Robinstonraj Rajamani, S/o.Raja Mani, 3.Mr.James Japabalan S/o.Rajan

RESERVE PRICE ` 33,15,000/- ` 3,31,500/- ` 10,000/-Earnest Money Deposit Bid Increase Amount

DATE & TIME OF E - AUCTION SALE:  23.01.2025 - From 11.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m.
   (with unlimited auto extension of 5 minutes)

EMD Remittance : NEFT/ RTGS in the following Account: 50200006492171, Name of the Account: ONLINE 
AUCTION ACCOUNT-RPM LEGAL Name of the Beneficiary: HDFC BANK LTD., IFSC Code: HDFC0000240

For details, help, procedure and online bidding on e-auction prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider 
M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger), Ahmedabad [Contact Nos. : 079-6813 6842 / 6813 6837, 

Mob: +91-92655 62821 / 18; Contact Persons Mr. Ramprasad Sharma, Contact No. 80000 23297, 
E-mail: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net

For property related query Please contact: Mr.Manikandan T & Mr.Manikandan B (Authorised Officers), 
Mob No: 82482 99576 & 83006 61886, e-mail ID: manikandan.t@hdfcbank.com & manikandan.b1@hdfcbank.com

Web Portal Address: https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net

STATUTORY 15 DAYS NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002 
This Publication is also 15 days' notice to the above-mentioned Borrowers/Guarantors as required under Rule 8 (6) & 9(1) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Borrowers/Guarantors are hereby notified to pay the outstanding dues along 
with interest, cost, other monies and charges till the date of payment of the secured creditor before the date of public E-Auction 
failing which the property will be auctioned/sold for recovery of dues.

Authorised Officer, HDFC BANK LIMITEDDate  : 03.01.2025; Place: Madurai

Last Date of Submission of EMD and 
Documents : 22.01.2025 before 3.00 p.m.

Property Inspection
Prior appointment to be taken from Authorized Officer

The E-Auction Sale will strictly abide by Terms & Conditions detailed in the 
website "https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net " and in the Bid Form.

Regd Office: HDFC BANK HOUSE, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

HDFC Bank Limited

fldPl;L nrhj;Jf;fs; nuhf;fkhf;Fjy; kw;Wk; epjpnrhj;Jf;fis kW rPuikj;jy; fldPl;L nrhj;Jf;fs; kPjhd chpik mkyhf;f rl;lk;> 
2002, fldPl;L nrhj;Jf;fs; (mkyhf;fk;) tpjpfs; 2002-d; tpjp 8(6) cld; fPo;> mirah nrhj;Jf;fspd; ,-Vy tpw;gid mwptpg;G.

fPNo Fwpg;gplg;gl;Ls;s fld;jhuh;fs; kw;Wk; 
[hkPd;jhuh;fs; 

HDFC tq;fpf;Fr; NruNtz;ba fld; ghf;fpf;njhifahd mjd; 
kPjhd tl;b> fl;lzq;fs; kw;Wk; nryTfs; Nghd;wit Nrh;j;J t#ypf;f ,-Vyk; %yk; mirah nrhj;Jfis “cs;s 
,lj;jpy; cs;sthW”> “cs;sJ cs;sthW”, cs;snjy;yhk; cs;sthW> gpd; njhlh;r;rpahf tq;fpapd; cjtpia 
ehlKbahJ vDk; mbg;gilapy; jkf;F mspf;fg;gl;Ls;s mjpfhuj;ij gad;gLj;jp fPNo ifnahg;gkpl;Ls;sth; 
tpw;gjw;F cj;Njrpj;Js;shh;. nrhj;J tptuq;fs;> uprh;t; tpiy & Vy cah;T njhif fPNo Fwpg;gplg;gl;Ls;sJ.

HDFC Ngq;f; ypkpnll;-y; mlkhdj;jpy; itf;fg;gl;Ls;s fPo;fz;l nrhj;J> 
MfpNahh;fsplkpUe;J, HDFC Ngq;f; ypkpnll; mq;fPfhpf;fg;gl;l mjpfhhpahy; Neubahd RthjPdj;jpy; 

vLf;fg;gl;L 01.01.2025 md;Ws;sgb ` 15,01,079.50 

fld;jhuh;fs; / [hkPd;jhuh; / mlkhdjhuh;: 1.Mrs.nkh;iyd; uhgpd;];ld; uh[;> 2.Mr.uhgpd;];ld; 
uh[; uh[hkzp> S/o.uh[h kzp> 3.Mr.N[k;]; [gghyd;> S/o.uh[d;

 W/o.uhgpd;];ld; uh[;> 

,-Vy tpw;gid mwptpg;G

mlkhd nrhj;J tpguk;
Il;lk; vz;.1: 
vz;.18/63> gFjp-I, mu#h; fpuhkk;> rhj;jhd;Fsk; jhYfh> J}j;Jf;Fb khtl;lk; vd;Dk; Kfthpapy; 10.500 nrd;l; epyk; mjpYs;s 
fl;blk;> mjDld; midj;J fl;Lkhdq;fs; Nkk;ghLfs; kw;Wk; G+kpAld; ,izf;fg;gl;Ls;s my;yJ epfo;fhyj;jpYk; kw;Wk; 
vjph;fhyj;jpYk; G+kpAld; ,izf;fg;gl;l vjDlDk; epue;jkhf ,izf;fg;gl;Ls;sitfs; kw;Wk; midj;J mDge;jq;fs; / 
kh%y; chpikfs;. vy;iyfs;: fpof;F: njU kw;Wk; rpYitak;khs;-f;F nrhe;jkhd nrhj;J> njw;F: nuj;jpduh[;;-f;F nrhe;jkhd 
nrhj;J> Nkw;F: n[auh[;> Qhduh[; & rh;r; MfpNahUf;F nrhe;jkhd nrhj;J> tlf;F: rh;r; kw;Wk; MfpNahUf;F 
nrhe;jkhd nrhj;J.

tq;fpf;F njhpe;jtiu nrhj;jpd; tpy;yq;fq;fs; Nkw;Fwpg;gpl;Ls;s mlkhd nrhj;Jf;fspd; Kjy; chpik tq;fpaplk; cs;sJ 

ghisak; Nfhl;il gjpT khtl;lk;> nfhk;kbf;Nfhl;il rhh;-gjptfk; vy;iyf;Fl;gl;l> Gjpa rh;Nt 1015/22> fjT 

uhgpd;];ld; 

Vy Njjp & Neuk;: 23.01.2025 - fhiy 11.30 kzpapypUe;J ez;gfy; 12.30 kzp tiu
(tpw;gid KbAk; tiu jyh 5 epkplq;fs; nfhz;l ePl;bg;Gfs; mDkjpf;fg;gLk;)

nrhj;jpid mq;fPfhpf;fg;gl;l mjpfhhpaplk; 
Kd; mDkjp ngw;W ghh;itaplyhk;

EMD Remittance : NEFT/ RTGS in the following Account: 50200006492171, Name of the Account: ONLINE 
AUCTION ACCOUNT-RPM LEGAL Name of the Beneficiary: HDFC BANK LTD., IFSC Code: HDFC0000240

SARFAESI rl;lk;, 2002-

fldPl;L nrhj;Jf;fs; (mkyhf;fk;) tpjpfs; 2002-d; tpjp 8(6) / 9(1) cld; fPo; ,e;j ntspaPlhdJ Nkw;fhZk; fld;jhuh;fs;/ 
[hkPd;jhuh;fSf;fhd 15 ehs; mwptpg;G. 

d; fPo; 15 ehl;fs; mwptpg;G:

Nkw;fhZk; fld;jhuh;fs;/[hkPd;jhuh;fSf;Fk; ,jd; %yk; mwptpg;gjhtJ ahnjdpy; 
Nkw;fhZk; fld; ghf;fpia Vyj;Njjp Kd;dh; nrYj;jj;jtwpdhy; me;j nrhj;Jf;fs; Vyj;jpy; tpw;gid nra;ag;gl;L fld; 
ghf;fp t#ypf;fg;gLk;. gpd;dh; ghf;fp VNjDk; ,Ue;jhYk; tl;b kw;Wk; ,ju nryTfSf;Fk; jq;fsplkpUe;J t#ypf;fg;gLk;.

EMD 
kw;Wk; Neuk; :  22.01.2025 khiy 3.00 kzpf;Fs;
kw;Wk; ,ju Mtzq;fis rkh;g;gpf;f filrp Njjp 

Njjp: 03.01.2025; ,lk;: kJiu mjpfhug+Ht mYtyH> HDFC  Bank Limited

"https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net" ,izajsj;jpYk; kw;Wk; tpiyf;Fwpg;gPL gbtj;jpYk; fhZk;
tpjpfs; kw;Wk; epge;jidfspd; gb ,-Vy tpw;gid eilngWk;. 

mirah nrhj;J tpw;gidf;fhd ,-Vy nghJ mwptpg;G

hprh;t; tpiy ` 33,15,000/- ` 3,31,500/- ` 10,000/-Nltzpj;njhif (EMD) Vy cah;Tj;njhif

,-Vy tpw;gid Fwpj;j tphpthd tpguq;fSf;F Nrit toq;Fdh;: 

Mob: +91-92655 62821 / 18; njhlh;Gf;F Mr. uhk;gpurhj; rh;kh, Contact No. 80000 23297, 
E-mail: ramprasad@auctiontiger.net & support@auctiontiger.net

nrhj;J gw;wpa tptuq;fSf;F: 
Mr.kzpfz;ld; T & Mr.kzpfz;ld; B (mq;fPfhpf;fg;gl;l mjpfhhpfs;), Mob No: 82482 99576 & 83006 61886,

E-mail ID: manikandan.t@hdfcbank.com & manikandan.b1@hdfcbank.com
Web Portal Address: https://hdfcbank.auctiontiger.net

M/s e-Procurement Technologies Limited (Auction Tiger), mfkjhghj; [Contact Nos. : 079-6813 6842/68136837, 

Regd Office: HDFC BANK HOUSE, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

fpis mYtyfk;: = epj;afy;ahzp lth;];> vz;.34>
fpU\;zuhah; Nlq;f; njU> 3tJ jsk;> tlf;F Ntyp njU> kJiu-625001

` 30,59,166.10


